Consolidated Entity manages market risk by monitoring levels of exposure to interest rate risk and assessing market

forecasts for interest rates.

Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Consolidated Entity’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 2020 ($) 2019 ($)

Financial Assets 273,390 1,551,720

 273,390 1,551,720

The Group manages its interest rate risk by monitoring available interest rates while maintaining an overriding position

of security whereby the majority of cash and cash equivalents are held in AA-rated bank accounts.  The Group’s exposure

to interest rate risk and effective weighted average interest rate by maturing periods is set out in tables below.

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or

loss by the amounts shown below.  The Board assessed a 25-basis point movement as being reasonably possible based

on forward treasury rate projections.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates would have increased or decreased the Consolidated Entity’s profit or loss

by $431 (2019: $3,879).

+1% (25 basis

points) ($)
-1% (25 basis

points) ($)
+1% (25 basis

points) ($)
-1% (25 basis

points) ($)

 2020 2020 2019 2019

Cash and cash equivalents 431 (431) 3,879 (3,879)

 431 (431) 3,879 (3,879)

Foreign Exchange Risk

At 30 June 2020, the Group has no material exposure to foreign exchange risk.

At 30 June 2019 (the comparative reporting date), The Group had a material exposure to foreign exchange risk relating

its  ‘JV Interest consideration payable’ liability .

This liability, of value $250,000 USD payable in cash, was settled in August 2019, and represented an amount payable

to the parties from whom the Company was earning an interest in the Chilean Lithium Joint Venture.

Weighted Average Effective

Interest Rate
Total ($)

Weighted Average Effective

Interest Rate Total ($)